at which election there will be submitted to the voters 
of said Independent School District to be by them voted upon, the following 
proposition: 
Shall the Independent School District of Manning in the County of Carroll and 
State of Iowa, issue bonds in sum not to exceed Thirty-five Thousand Dollars 
($35,000.00) for the purpose of constructing and furnishing a new school house 
and procuring a site therefor: 
At which Election all of the voters of said Independent School District hereby 
notified to appear at said time and place. 
This Notice is given by order of the Board of Directors, pursuant to a sufficient